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------- LAW OFFICES ------- 

 

61 SOUTH PARAMUS ROAD, SUITE 250  

PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652 

 
 

 

       TELEPHONE: (201) 928-1100 

TELEFAX:       (201) 928-0588  

WWW.DECOTIISLAW.COM 

 

 

August 15, 2022   

 

 

VIA E-FILING AND EMAIL (carmen.diaz@bpu.nj.gov; board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov)  

 

Carmen D. Diaz Acting Secretary of the Board  

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314  

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 

 

RE: I/M/O/ REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TREC ELIGIBILITY FOR TI 

APPLICATION NOS. NJSTRE1547351962 AND  NJSTRE1547352275 

  

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT  
 

BPU Docket No.:  

 

Dear Acting Secretary Diaz: 

 

This law firm represents Petitioner, DG MAC 2, LLC (“DG MAC 2”) in the above-

referenced matter.  On behalf of Petitioner, we respectfully submit the attached Petition and 

Verification, along with a supporting Certification and Exhibits. 

 

We also request that all commercial and financial information contained herein remain 

confidential, as provided for in N.J.A.C. 14:1-12.1.  Accordingly, enclosed herewith is a public, 

redacted version of the Petition and Exhibits, as well as confidential, unredacted version, along 

with Petitioner’s signed request for confidentiality.   

 

Pursuant to the Board’s Order dated March 19, 2020, in Docket No. EO20030254 

temporarily waiving certain requirements for non-essential obligations, we submit these 

documents via electronic filing only.  We will submit the $25.00 filing fee when the Board advises 

that it is ready to accept such payments again. 

 

 

NEW JERSEY 

NEW YORK  

 

ALICE M. BERGEN 

ABERGEN@DECOTIISLAW.COM 

201.347.2161 

 

http://www.decotiislaw.com/
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Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.  We thank the Board for its 

attention to this matter. 

 

      Respectfully submitted,  

DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE  

    & GIBLIN, LLP 

       

 

      By: Alice M. Bergen    

        Alice M. Bergen 

 

Encls.  

AMB/cv 
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SERVICE LIST 

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 

 

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor  

Post Office Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

 

Carmen Diaz, Acting 

Secretary  

board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Taryn Boland, Chief of Staff  

taryn.boland@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Bob Brabston, Esq., Executive Director  

robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 

General Counsel’s Office 

 

Abe Silverman, Esq., Chief Counsel   

abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Carol Artale, Esq., Deputy General 

Counsel  

carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Rachel Boylan, Esq., Legal 

Specialist  

rachel.boylan@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

Division of Clean Energy 

 

Kelly Mooij, Director  

kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Benjamin S. Hunter, Manager  

benjamin.hunter@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Ariane Benrey, Manager 

ariane.benrey@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Ronald Jackson, Research Scientist 

ronald.jackson@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Véronique Oomen, Project Manager 

veronique.oomen@bpu.nj.gov 

New Jersey Division of Law 

 

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 

25 Market Street 

P.O. Box 112 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0112 

 

Daren Eppley, Section Chief, DAG 

daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 

 

Pamela Owen, Assistant Section Chief, 

DAG 

pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

 

Michael Beck, DAG 

michael.beck@law.njoag.gov 

DG MAC 2, LLC 

 

James S. King 

Senior Attorney 

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 

700 Universe Boulevard, LAW/JB 

Office JB-E2330, Ext. 3330 

Juno Beach, Florida 33408 

James.King@nee.com 

 

William Harla, Esq.   

DeCotiis, FitzPatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP 

61 South Paramus Road 

Paramus, New Jersey 07652 

wharla@decotiislaw.com 

 

New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel 

 

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 

 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq., Director 

blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
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Ryan J. Scerbo, Esq. 

61 South Paramus Road 

Suite 250 

Paramus, NJ 07652 

RScerbo@decotiislaw.com 

 

Alice M. Bergen, Esq.   

DeCotiis, FitzPatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP 

61 South Paramus Road 

Paramus, New Jersey 07652 

abergen@decotiislaw.com 
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